

pmw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6010 OF 2013

Shri Dattatraya V. Wadane ... Petitioner
Versus
Shri Pandit Aba Masalkar and others ... Respondents

Mr. P.B. Shah i/by Ms. Kayval P. Shah, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande, AGP, for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
M.S. SONAK, JJ.**

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2014

PC.

. As revision application for challenging the order dated 31st January, 2013/1st February, 2013 is not maintainable, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks liberty to amend the Petition for incorporating challenge to the said order. We, accordingly, permit amendment. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. Reply to be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Place the Petition for admission on 6th March, 2014. Status-quo, as of today, in respect of the land subject matter of the aforesaid order shall be maintained till the next date.

(M.S. SONAK, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)