

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO.6010 OF 2013

Shri Dattatraya Vithoba Wadane : Petitioner
V/s.
Shri Pandit Aba Masalkar & Ors. : Respondents

...

Mr.P.B.Shah i/b. K.P.Shah for the Petitioner.

Mr.V.S.Gokhale, Asstt. Govt. Pleader for Respondent nos.2 & 3.

...

CORAM : A.S. OKA & A.A. SAYED, JJ.

DATE : MARCH 06, 2014.

P.C.:

Time granted earlier to carry out amendment is extended by a period of two weeks from today.

2. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.
3. Place the Petition on 16.04.2014.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(A.S. OKA, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)