

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6010 OF 2013

Shri. Dattatraya Vithoba Wadane .. Petitioner

Versus

Shri. Pandit Aba Masalkar and others .. Respondents

Mr. Kayval P. Shah, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Parag Tilak, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. V. S. Gokhale, AGP for the Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA & G.S. PATEL, JJ
DATED : 19TH NOVEMBER 2015**

PC.

The first Respondent is represented by an advocate. Await service of notice of other Respondents till 15th January 2016. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(G.S. PATEL, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)