

pmw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6010 OF 2013**

Dattatraya Vithoba Wadhane ... Petitioner

Versus

Pandit Aba Masalkar and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Kayval P. Shah for the Petitioner.

Mr. V.P. Malvankar AGP 'A' Panel for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Mahesh Vijay Rawool for the Respondent Nos.4-A to 4-C, 5 and 7.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
C.V. BHADANG, JJ.**

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2016

PC.

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks leave to delete the name of the Respondent No.6 as he is no more. Permission is granted at the risk of the Petitioner. Respondent Nos.5 and 7 are represented by an Advocate.

2 Place the Petition for hearing as to interim relief on 16th March, 2016 in terms of the directions issued on 5th October, 2015. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till further orders.

(C.V. BHADANG, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)