

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6010 OF 2013

Shri Dattatraya Vithoba Wadane ... Petitioner
Versus
Shri Pandit Aba Masalkar & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sandeep S. Patade i/by Kayval P. Shah for the Petitioner.
Mr. Santosh P. Kurade i/by Nitin P. Deshpande for Respondent No.1.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. G. P. a/w Mrs. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

- . The learned AGP submits that copy of reply affidavit has been served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. The reply affidavit be placed on record within one week from today.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. List for further consideration on 2nd April 2026 (High on Board).

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)